

Erlöse nach Geschäftsanwendungen

In Mio. €	Quartal zum		Veränderung In %
	30.09. 2008	2009	
TV-Dienste	166,7	180,8	+8,5%
Daten- & Mehrwertdienste	41,1	47,7	+16,0%
Vielfältige Anwendungen	15,6	22,9	+46,2%
Andere	3,2	1,7	-
Total	226,7	253,0	+11,6% ^[1]